Burnet Elementary All Students Testing Goals

Board Goal A: All students performing at or above grade level on STAAR assessments from third grade
through graduation or on equivalent end-of-year assessment in grades prekindergarten through second

grade in accordance BQ(LOCAL).

Baseline
Grade Subject 2025 2026 Goal | 2027 Goal | 2028 Goal | 2029 Goal | 2030 Goal
Reading 0% 80% 95% 97% 99% 100%
PreK Math 8% 90% 95% 97% 99% 100%
Reading 17% 32% 60% 85% 85% 85%
Kinder Math 3% 30% 60% 70% 75% 80%
Reading 4% 32% 55% 70% 75% 80%
1st Math 3% 30% 55% 70% 75% 80%
Reading 16% 31% 50% 65% 75% 85%
2nd Math 3% 20% 35% 50% 65% 80%
Reading 24% 39% 55% 60% 65% 70%
3rd Math 32% 47% 55% 60% 65% 70%
Reading 45% 60% 80%
4th Math 52% 67% 90%
Reading 37% 52% 75%
Math 27% 42% 65%
S5th Science 12% 35% 50%
Reading 32% 55% 60% To be determined pending legislative action on
6th Math 49% 55% 70% STAAR test.

B or Above in Domain I

Board Goal B: The District and all Campuses maintaining a B or above in Domain I of the Texas A-F
Accountability System.

Performance Objectiv

Baseline
2025

2026 Goal

2027 Goal

2028 Goal

2029 Goal

2030 Goal

Domain 1

Beginning June 2026, the
campus will increase Domain
I performance by 3 percentage
points each year, contributing
to the districtwide goal of
increasing the number of
campuses earning a rating of
B or higher under the Texas

A-F Accountability System.

64%

67%

70%

To be determined pending legislative action on

Campus All High Quality Teachers

STAAR test.

Board Goal D: All students will be taught each day by a high-quality teacher who is rigorously coached and regularly
evaluated specifically on meeting the Board's adopted Student Outcome Goals in BQ(LOCAL), and delivering
instruction aligned with the Texas Essential Knowledge and Skills (TEKS).

Performance Objectivq

Baseline
2025

2026 Goal

2027 Goal

2028 Goal

2029 Goal

2030 Goal

High
Quality

The percentage of TIA
eligible teachers will increase
from % to % by 2030.

The Percentage of certified
teachers will increase from %
to % by 2030.

80%

83%

86%

89%

92%

95%

BQ (Local) EXHIBIT 1 Campus: Board Goal Annual Targets




