

Burnet Elementary All Students Testing Goals

Board Goal A: All students performing at or above grade level on STAAR assessments from third grade through graduation or on equivalent end-of-year assessment in grades prekindergarten through second grade in accordance BQ(LOCAL).

Grade	Subject	Baseline 2025	2026 Goal	2027 Goal	2028 Goal	2029 Goal	2030 Goal
PreK	Reading	0%	80%	95%	97%	99%	100%
	Math	8%	90%	95%	97%	99%	100%
Kinder	Reading	17%	32%	60%	85%	85%	85%
	Math	3%	30%	60%	70%	75%	80%
1st	Reading	4%	32%	55%	70%	75%	80%
	Math	3%	30%	55%	70%	75%	80%
2nd	Reading	16%	31%	50%	65%	75%	85%
	Math	3%	20%	35%	50%	65%	80%
3rd	Reading	24%	39%	55%	60%	65%	70%
	Math	32%	47%	55%	60%	65%	70%
4th	Reading	45%	60%	80%	To be determined pending legislative action on STAAR test.		
	Math	52%	67%	90%			
5th	Reading	37%	52%	75%			
	Math	27%	42%	65%			
	Science	12%	35%	50%			
6th	Reading	32%	55%	60%			
	Math	49%	55%	70%			

B or Above in Domain I

Board Goal B: The District and all Campuses maintaining a B or above in Domain I of the Texas A-F Accountability System.

Performance Objective	Baseline 2025	2026 Goal	2027 Goal	2028 Goal	2029 Goal	2030 Goal
Domain 1 Beginning June 2026, the campus will increase Domain I performance by 3 percentage points each year, contributing to the districtwide goal of increasing the number of campuses earning a rating of B or higher under the Texas A-F Accountability System.	64%	67%	70%	To be determined pending legislative action on STAAR test.		

Campus All High Quality Teachers

Board Goal D: All students will be taught each day by a high-quality teacher who is rigorously coached and regularly evaluated specifically on meeting the Board's adopted Student Outcome Goals in BQ(LOCAL), and delivering instruction aligned with the Texas Essential Knowledge and Skills (TEKS).

Performance Objective	Baseline 2025	2026 Goal	2027 Goal	2028 Goal	2029 Goal	2030 Goal
The percentage of TIA eligible teachers will increase from % to % by 2030.						
The Percentage of certified teachers will increase from % to % by 2030.	80%	83%	86%	89%	92%	95%

BQ (Local) EXHIBIT 1 Campus: Board Goal Annual Targets